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From: Marvel, Nellie  
Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 2:25 PM 
To: dan@cannabiscreative.com 
Subject: RE: Webform submission from: Public Records Request Form 

Good Afternoon, 

This email is responsive to your request on September 18, 2023 for the below information: 

“the email and phone numbers for approved cannabis licensed retailers.” 

Your requested records can be found attached to this email. 

I have withheld personal telephone numbers of contact persons associated with each 
business.  Regrettably, Vermont licensing authorities, like others throughout the country, have seen 
telephone spoofing scams that exploit licensee contact telephone numbers found in public 
records.  Consequently, it is my judgment that the agency should invoke 1 V.S.A. 317(c)(5)(d) ("a public 
agency shall not reveal information that could be used to facilitate the commission of a crime . . . unless 
withholding the identity or information would conceal government wrongdoing.") to enforce a general 
policy of withholding licensee telephone numbers.   

Because I have denied an element of your request, the law requires that I affirm that I am the person 
responsible for the decision, that my title is as it appears below, and that you are entitled to appeal this 
withholding to CCB Executive Director Brynn Hare, Esq. (brynn.hare@vermont.gov), which you may do 
by emailing Ms. Hare directly or by asking that I forward this correspondence for her review. 

Take Care, 

Nellie 

-- 

Nellie Marvel 
Outreach & Education Manager 
Cannabis Control Board 
802-636-7548 
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From: noreply@vermont.gov <noreply@vermont.gov>  
Sent: Monday, September 18, 2023 2:33 PM 
To: Gilman, Gabriel <Gabriel.Gilman@vermont.gov>; Lashua, Kimberley 
<Kimberley.Lashua@vermont.gov>; Marvel, Nellie <Nellie.Marvel@vermont.gov>; Fitch, Olga 
<Olga.Fitch@vermont.gov> 
Subject: Webform submission from: Public Records Request Form 

Name 
Dan Serard 
 
Please describe the records you are requesting and provide as much specificity as possible, including 
applicable date ranges. 
I'd like to request the email and phone numbers for approved cannabis licensed retailers. We are 
looking at a study with approved licensees. 
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